California Department of Secial Services Estimates amd Research Services Branch

Administration Division Muy 2008 Revision

AUXILIARY TABLES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE PAGE
Comparison of Average Monthly Grants. ... s 1

SSH/SSP Payment Standards

A, JANUATY 2008, .. e a e rb e e e 2
D. OG0B 2008 .. e oo r e e e e e e e et et e et e e e e e e e e a e e a e e e et e ata et e ee e 3
C.  JANUBTY 2000, e et ee e oo e eee e e eae i e e ee e e e e e e ae e e et et ettt te et nhet e et e e L hb et e ot et b e 4
e.  June 2009 (SuSpended CNIY . e 5
fo dUNE 2000 (Provides CN .. i e e e e e e e 6

CAP| Payment Standards

a. January 2008........eeeiiie i, TR 7
D, OG0T 2008, . . e 8
. JANUARY 2000 i ettt e e e e e e e et et et et e et e ee e e e neteeeeeaaea e e aiaa e e nnnane 9
B, JUNE 2000, i e et a e e e e e e e e L et st a e e s e e ettt et r e e tneenerenene st 10
Maximum Aid Payments for Nonexempt and Exempt Assistance Units............ 11
CalWORKs Two-Parent Program.................... e e b et et et tht e e eeaaatberee s Ebtaa s e bt taeeeen ittt tane e e rtaerans 12

Community Care Licensing — Licensed Facilities ........ccccoooviii e 13



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

ESTIMATES BRANCH

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION COMPARISCON CF AVERAGE MONTHLY GRANTS MAY 2008
2007-08 AND 2008-08
Governor's
! May 2008 Estimates Budget Appropriation Differences
. May 2008 Estimate
Programs | 2008-09 2007-08 2008-09 2007-08 May 2008 | May 2008 Estimate for
Estimate for 2008-; for 2008-09 less 2007-08 less
09 less 2007-08 | Governor's Budget] Appropriation
TANF- AF & TP per Case; § 5247 546.23 530.48 523.81 -24.52 777 2242
per Person; § 206.48 220.21 211.40 210.66 -13.73 -4.92 9.56
Foster Care per Child’ 1,857.73 1,926.83 1,950.56 1601.08 -68.90 -92.83 25.55
AAP per Child 777.85 769.19 780.36 769.07 8.66 -2.51 0.12
Kin-GAP per Child 737.73 666.10 768.23 524.40 7163 -30.50 14170
SSISSP Aged 552.99 526.49 555.84 528.16 23.50 -2.95 3.33
Blind £82.55 544.49 £84.38 640.00 38.06 -1.83 449
Disabled £61.21 635.49 £63.22 630.68 2572 -2.01 4,61
CAPI per Person 780.32 75517 789.47 767.77 3515 0.85 -12.60
Assistance Dog Allowance E 50.00 50,00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refugees per Persong 304.28 304,28 314.53 305.91 0.00 -10.25 -1.83
FOOD STAMP COUPON VALUE
Total Value! §  2930,271,925 | § 2720595270 |$ 2974004762 | % 2575931468 | & 209,876,655 § (43,822,837 $ 144,663,802
per Household: $ 270781 % 260.54 | § 2804018 25358 | § 10.22 1§ (G.64)| § 8,98
per Person| § 1028 1% 10612 % 114218 10081 (8 416 1% (1.44) § 5.4
IHSS
Personal Care Services Program | 888.32 948.63 954.67 906.25 -80.31 -66,30 42.38
IHSS Residual Program : 961.20 1,016.05 1,031.74 971.13 -54.85 -70.54 44,92

Page 1




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ACMINISTRATION DIVISION

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2008

SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS

Includes pass-through of the CPI COLA and suspension of the CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
MAY 2008

CNI: 3.70% (a)
CPI: 2.30% (a)

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME GARE 1/
(NMOHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL SSi SSP TOTAL S8l S5P TOTAL S8l S§P TOTAL S5 S5P
INDIVIDUAIL:
AGED OR DISABLED 870.00 837.00 233.00 658.67 | 424 67 234.00 831.67 4_»_24.67 407.00 1,049.00 : 637.00 41200
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 954.00 |  637.00 317.00 { et bt PR R :
BLIND 935.00 637.00 208.00 739.67 424 67 315.00 831.67 424.67 407.00 1,049.00 637.00 412.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent(s) 756.00 637.00 116.00 532.67 42467 108.00 el ' e R N R T e
- living with non-parent relative SN Ry e S 831,67 424,67 407.00 1,049.00 837.00 412.00
or non-relative guardian
COUPLE:
AGED OR DISABLED '
- per couple 1,524.00 956.00 568.00 | 1,233.00 637.34 595.66 | 1,683.00 637.34 | 1,04566 | 2,098.00 958.00 1,142.00
- withcout cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 1,692.00 956.00 738.00 =iy ER ISR ERCEERE et TR b AT VIR TR
BLIND |
- per couple 1,751.00 956.00 795.00 1,460.00 637.34 822.66 1,683.00 £637.34 1,045.66 2,098.00 956.00 1,142.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- percouple 1,666.00 956.00 710.00 1,374.00 837.34 736.66 1,683.00 637.34 1,045.66 2,098.00 856,00 * 1,142.00
TITLE XiX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL QUT-OF-HOME CARE
Individual Ceouple Personal and Incidenta! Needs Maximum: $213 Minirmum: 121
Total $50 $100 Care and Supervision Minimum: $386 Maximum: 5478
S5l 30 680 Board and Room %450 $450
S3P 20 40

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meais Allowance - $84 Individual; $168 Couple




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATES BRANCH
MAY 2008
ESTIMATED SSISSP PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2008
Includes suspension of 3.70 percent CNI COLA
CNI 3.70% (a)
CPi 2.30% (a)

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE 1/
{NMOHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOCLD OF RELATIVE N LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOCLD WITH IN-KIND RCOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BCARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL S8l 58P TOTAL | S8l 58P TOTAL 5SSl S8P TOTAL SS1 sSSP
INDIVIDUAL;
AGED OR DISABLED 870.00 : 637.00 233.00 658.67 424 67 234.00 831.67 42467 407.00 1,049.00 637.00 412.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 954.00 ! 637.00 317.00 |G NI e N LR TR R R SRS RY o anE ' i
BLIND 935.00 637.00 298.00 739.67 424.67 315.00 831.67 424 87 407.00 1,049.00 637.00 412.00
DISABLED MINOR _ _
- living with parent{s) 756.00 B837.00 119.00 532.67 424,67 108,00 | o I I R IR R
- living with non-parent relative RESE R i s S RIS L 831.867 424 87 407.00 | 1,049.00 637.00 412.00
or non-relative guardian
COUPLE:
AGED OR DISABLED '
-~ per couple 1,524.00 956.00 568.00 1,233.00 B37.34 595.66 1,683.00 637.34 1,045.66 2,098.00 956.00 ! 1,142.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 1,692.00 956.00 | 73600 foiie T T RERCR R R T T T e e
BLIND ’
- percouple 1,751.00 956.00 795.00 1,460.00 637.34 822.66 1,683.00 B637.34 1,045,566 2,098.00 956.00 1,142.00
BLIND/AGED CR
DISABLED :
- percouple 1,666.00 856.00 | 710.0G 1,374.00 637.34 736.66 1,683.00 ! 637.34 :+ 1,045.66 2,098.00 956.00 1,142.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NCON-MEDICAL QUT-OF-HOME CARE
Individuat Couple Personal and incidental Needs Maximum: $218 Minimum: 5124
Total 550 $100 Care and Supervision Minimum: $395 Maximum: 5489
sst 30 60 Board and Room $450 $460
S5P 20 40

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $87 Individual; $174 Couple




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATES BERANCH
MAY 2008

ESTIMATED SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2009
Inclsdes no pass-through of the CPI COLA and suspension of the CNi COLA

CNI: 3.70% (a)}
CPI: 2.70% (e}

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL QUT-OF-HOME CARE 1/
{NMOHC}
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD | WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROCOM & BOARD
TOTAL S : SSP TOTAL S8l 58P TOTAL s3I I ssp TOTAL SHY, S5P
INDIVIDUAL:
AGED OR DISABLED 870.00 654 .20 21580 658.67 436.14 22253 831.67 43614 355.53 1,049_.00 854.20 _ 394._80
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 954.00 654 .20 299.80 i : o st e R R T
BLIND 935.00 654 .26 280.80 739.67 436.14 303.53 831.67 436.14 36553 1,048.00 £854.20 394 .80
DISABLED MINOR _
- living with parent(s) 756.00 654.20 101.80 | 53267 | 436.14 96.53 | hnioisb . R | I
- living with non-parent reiative ST T RSSO EER NI R T 831.67 436.14 395.53 1,049.00 ¢ 654.20 394 .80
or non-relative guardian
COUPLE: |
AGED OR DISABLED !
- per couple 1,524.00 |  981.81 542,19 | 1,233.00 654.55 57845 | 1,683.00 | 65455 1 102845 2,098.00 981.81 1,116.19
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 1,692.00 581.81 71019 i LT s SR PRI A e D
BLIND
- per couple 1,751.00 981.81 769.19 | 1,4860.00 i 654.55 80545 | 1,683.00 654.55 1| 1,028.45 2,098.00 981.81 1,116.18
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED :
- percouple 1,666.00 981.81 684.19 | 1,374.00 | 654.55 71945 | 1,683.00 654.55 | 1,028.45 2,098.00 981.81 1,116.18
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
Individual Couple Personal and Incidental Needs Maximum: 221 Minimum:  $126
Total $50 $100 Care and Supervision Minimum: $402 Maximum: 5497
551 30 60 Board and Room $467 5467
SSP 20 4G

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $87 Individual; $174 Couple



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATED SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS

Inciudes no pass-through of the CP1 COLA and suspension of the CNI COLA

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2009

ESTIMATES BRANCH
MAY 2008

CNI: 5.28% (&)
CPI: 2.70% (o)

INDEPENDENT LIVING REDUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE 1/
{NMOHC)
HOUSEHCLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACILITY QR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND RGCM & BOARD HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL SS| 35P TOTAL | S5 ;58P TOTAL S8l 3sP TOTAL 581 ! SSP
INDIVIDUAL:
AGED OR DISABLED 915.76 654.20 261.56 693.32 436.14 25718 875.42 1 43614 43028 1,104.18 §54.20 448.98
- without cooking faciities (RMA)Y 2/ 1,004.18 | 654,20 349.68 | R RHECE L U U EREE
BLIND 984.18 654.20 329.68 778.58 436.14 342.44 B75.42 436.14 438.28 1,104.18 654.20 449,98
DISABLED MINOR _ _
- living with pareni(s} 79577 - 85420 4157 560.69 438,14 - 124.55 : S RIS B B R N R
- living with non-parent relative P PN R Sk PR B75.42 436.14 439,28 1,104.18 654.20 449.98
or non-relative guardian i i
i
i
' s
COUPLE: !
AGED OR DISABLED
- per couple 1,604.16 981.81 622.35 1,297.86 654.55 643.31 1,771.53 654.55 1,116.98 2,208.35 981.81 1,226.54
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 1,788.16 981.81 806.35 | i SRR e D D T R T T T e
BLIND
- per couple 1,843.10 981.81 ¢ 861.2¢ 1,536.80 854 .55 B882.25 1,771.53 B854.55 1,118.98 2,208.35 681.81 1,228.54
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- percouple 1,753.63 981.81 771.82 1,446.27 £654.55 79172 1,771.53 654.55 1,116.98 2,208.35 881.81 1,226.54
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
Individual Couple Personal and Incidental Needs Maximum: $229 Minimum: $130
Total 553 5105 Care and Supervision Minimum: $447 Maximum: $515
S5l 530 $60 Board and Room 484 $484
S8R $23 345

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $90 Individual; $180 Couple




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISICON

ESTIMATED SSI/SSP PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2009
includes a 5.26 percent CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
MAY 2008

CNI: 5.26% (o)
CPI: 2.76% (e}

INDEPENDENT LIVING RECUCED NEEDS NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE 1/
(NMOHC)
HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE IN LICENSED FACLLITY OR
RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD WITH IN-KIND RCCM & BOARD WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD HOUSEHCLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOQUT IN-KIND ROOM & BCARD
TOTAL 581 3sP TOTAL 88] 38pP TOTAL 881 sSSP TOTAL 881 SSP
INDIVIDUAL '
AGED OR DISABLED 935.00 654.20 280.80 708.00 436.14 271.86 898.00 436.14 461.86 ‘1,129._00_ 654.20 - 474.80
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ | 1,026.00 654.20 37180 |l T R N R T R : ST
BLIND 1,005.00 654.20 350.80 797.00 436.14 E 360.86 898.00 436.14 461.86 1,129.00 654.20 474.80
DISABLED MINOR :
- living with parent(s) 809.00 654.20 154.80 572.00 436.14 13586 [ L e s - L
- living with non-parent relative s PR RS RN F i e R SRR B95.00 436.14 481 .86 1,128.00 654.20 474.80
or non-relative guardian :
COUPLE:
AGED OR DISABLED
- per couple 1,640.60 981.81 658.18 1,329.00 654.55 674.45 1,821.00 654.55 1,166.45 2,259.00 981.81 1,277.18
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ {  1,824.00 981.81 84219 | SRR SN R s R o e R Joni '
BLIND
- percouple 1,887.00 981.81 905.19 1,578.00 654.55 923.45 1,821.00 654.55 1,166.45 2,259.00 881.81 1,277.18
BLIND/AGED OR : ’
DISABLED |
- per coupie 1,795.00 981.81 813.19 1,484.00 654.585 828,45 1,821.00 654.55 1,166.45 2,259.00 | 881.81 . 1,277.19
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
individual Couple Personal and Incidental Needs Maximum: $229 Minimum: $130
Totat $53 $105 Care and Supesvision Minimum:  $417 Maximum: $515
sst $30 $60 Board and Room  $484 $484
SSP $23 $45

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $30 Individual; $180 Couple



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2008

BASED ON JANUARY 2008 SSI/SSP STANDARDS
Includes pass-through of the CPI COLA and suspension of the CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH
MAY 2008

INDEPENDENT LIVING

REDUCED NEEDS

NON-MEDICAL CUT-OF-HOME CARE
(NMOHC)

RESIDING IN GWN HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
AND CERTIFIED NMOHC

IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAPI SSI/SSP CAPI| SSi/88P CAPI 8381/8sP CAPI SSI/SSP
INDIVIDUAL:
AGED OR DISABLED 860.00 870.00 648.67 658.67 a21.67 831.67 1,039.00 _ 1‘_04_9.00
- without cooking faciiities (RMA) 2/ 944.00 954,00 | ISR N ICET Rt
BLIND 925.00 935.00 729.67 739.67 821.67 831.67 1,039.00 1,049.00
DISABLED MINOR
- living with parent{s} 746.00 756.00 52267 53287 |y R R EERR NI T
- living with non-parent relative SR cerilinan e R 821.67 831.67 1,035.00 1,048.00
or non-relative guardian
o
COUPLE: BOTH CAP1} ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPI; ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPH ONE CAF, BOTH BOTH CAPI} ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE 8581 | S8//S5P 1 ONE S5 SSI/SSP ONE 55l SSIISSP ONE $5I S81/S8P
AGED OR DISABLED
- per couple 1,504.00 1,514.00 1,524.00 1,213.00 1,223.00 1 1,233.00 | 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,088.00
- without cooking facitities (RMA) 2/ 1,672.00 1,682.00 1,692.00 | e i e R R BRI RO
BLIND !
- per coupie 1,731.00 1,741.00 1,751.00 1,440.00 1,450.00 1,46G.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,088.00
BLIND/AGED OR :
DISABLED : .
- per coupie 1,646.00 1,6586.00 1,666.00 1,354.00 : 1,364.00 1,374.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 i 2,088.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
Individuat Couple Personat and Incidental Needs Maximum: 5213 Maximum $121
TotalCAPH 540 $80 Care and Supervision Minimum:  $386 Minimum $478
SSISsP 50 100 Board and Room: $450 $450

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Aliowance - $74 individual; $148 Couple




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DiVISION

ESTIMATED CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2008

BASED ON OCTOBER 2008 SSI/SSP STANDARDS
Includes suspension of 3.70 percent CNI COLA

APPLICABLE
AFTER AUGUST 2008
IF CAPI IS NOT ELIMINATED

INDEPENDENT LIVING

ESTIMATES BRANCH

MAY 2008

REDUCED NEEDS

NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
(NMOHC)

RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEHOLD OF ANCTHER
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
AND CERTIFIED NMOHC

IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHCOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

TOTAL

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $77 individual, $154 Couple

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAP| SSYSSP S8IISSP SSI/SSP SSHSSP
INDIVIDUAL :
AGED OR DISABLED 860.00 870.00 1,039.00 1,049.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 944.00 954.00 SR
BLIND 925.00 935.00 1,049.00
DISABLED MINOR
- Iving with parent{s) 746.00 756.00 s WAL
- lving with non-parent relative RO PREERES 1,039.00 1,048.00
or non-relative guardian
; E B
COUPLE: BOTH CAPY ONE CAPI, BOTH |BOTH CAPIli ONE CAPI, BOTH |BOTH CAPlI ONE CAP!, BOTH {BOTH CAPI; ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE S8l SSHSsP ONE S8 SSI/SSP ONE 55| 1 SSi/8SP ONE 88t SSISsP
AGED OR DISABLED ;
- per couple 1,504.00 151400 ¢ 1,524.00 1,213.00 1,223.00 1,233.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,098.00
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 1,672.00 1,682.00 1,692.00 | S : s PRI ok § B - o
BLIND '
- per couple 1.731.00 1,741.00 1,751.00 1,440.00 1,450.00 1,460.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 § 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,088.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
- percouple 1,646.00 1,656.00 1,666.00 1,354.00 1,364.00 1,374.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,098.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
individual Couple Personal and Incidental Needs Maximum: $218 Minimun: $124
TotalCAPY $40 $80 Care and Supervision Minimum: $395 Maxirmum: 3489
ssyssp 50 100 Board and Room  $460 $460



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATED CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2009

BASED ON JANUARY 2009 SSISSP STANDARDS
includes pass-through of the CP1 COLA and suspension of the CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH

MAY 2008

APPLICABLE
AFTER AUGUST 2008
IF CAPI I3 NOT ELIMINATED

INDEPENDENT LIVING

REDUCED NEEDS

NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
(NMOHC}

RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Allowance - $77 Individual; $454 Coupla

AND CERTIFIED NMOHC WITHOUT IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL : TOTAL
CAPI SS8)ssP CAP| S5S1/55P CAPI S5I/SSP CAPi SSI/SSP
INDIVIDUAL :
AGED COR DISABLED 860.00 §70.00 648.67 _ 658.67 821.67 831.67 1,039._00 1,045.0C
- without cocking facilities (RMA) 2/ 944.00 954.00 |4 e S T SR R
BLIND 925.00 835.00 729.67 739.67 821.67 831.67 1,039.00 1,049.00
DISABLED MINOR -
- living with pareni(s) 746.00 756.00 §  522.67 532.67 o S i
- living with non-parent relative ERiRE Ve PRSI 821.67 831.67 1,039.00 1,049.00
or non-relative guardian
COUPLE: BOTH CAPI! ONE CAPI, BOTH BOTH CAPI: ONE CAP!, BOTH BOTH CAPl} ONE CAFRI, 1 BOTH BOTH CAP1! ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE SSI SSIISSP ONE 5SI S51/85P ONE SSI SSIISSP ONE S8 | SSI/38P
AGED CR DISABLED
- percouple 1,504.00 1,514.00 1,524.00 1,213.00 1,223.00 1,233.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,098.00
- without cocking facilities (RMA) 2/v 1,672.00 1,682.00 1,692.00 | fooiiie iy s e L e e R
BLIND '
- per couple 1,731.00 1,741.00 1,751.00 1,440.00 1,450.00 1,460.00 4,663.00 | 1.673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,098.00
BLIND/AGED OR
DISABLED
per coupie 1,646.00 1,656.00 1,666.00 1,354.00 1,364.00 1,374.00 1,663.00 1,673.00 1,683.00 2,078.00 2,088.00 2,098.00
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OCUT-OF-HOME CARE
individual Couple Personal and Incidentat Needs Maximum; $221 Minimum $126
TotalCAPY $40 $a0 Care and Supervision Minimum: 3402 Maximum $497
ssikssP 50 100 Board and Room  $467 3467




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAl SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

ESTIMATED CAPI PAYMENT STANDARDS
BASED ON JUNE 2008 SSI/SSP STANDARDS

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2009
Inciudes a 5.26 percent CNI COLA

ESTIMATES BRANCH

MAY 2008

APPLICABLE
AFTER AUGUST 2008
IF CAP{ IS NOT ELIMINATED

INDEPENDENT LIVING

REDUCED NEEDS

NON-MEDICAL OUT-OF-HOME CARE
(NMOHC)

RESIDING IN OWN HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEHOLD OF ANOTHER
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD

HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITH IN-KIND ROOM & BOARD
AND CERTIFIED NMOHC

IN LICENSED FACILITY OR
HOUSEHOLD OF RELATIVE
WITHOUT IN-KIND ROCM & BOARD

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
CAP} 3SI/SSP CAPI SSISSP CAPI S555P CAPI SSI/SSP
INDIVIDUAL:
AGED OR DISABLED 905.76 915.76 683.32 663.32 865.42 875.42 1,094.18 1,104.18
- without cooking facilities (RMA) 2/ 994.18 1,004.18 s S : L EETRRER S
BLIND 974.18 984.18 768.58 778.58 865.42 875.42 1,094.18 1,104.18
DISABLED MINOR
- lving with parent(s) 78577 795.77 550.69 568069 | oo cla e RN
- living with non-parent relative S . I JRRE P 865.42 875.42 1,094.18 £,104.18
or non-refative guardian
COUPLE; BOTH CAPI! ONE CAPR|, BOTH IBOTH CAP!i ONE CAFI, BOTH  [BOTH CAPI) ONE CAPI, BOTH (BOTH CAPIi ONE CAPI, BOTH
ONE 88! SSUSSP ONE £81 S5YSEP ONE S5t SS8I/SSP ONE 55! SSISSP
AGED OR DISABLED
- percouple 1,584.16 1,594.16 1,604.16 1,277.86 1,287.86 1,297.86 1,751.53 1,761.53 1,771.53 2,188.35 2,198.35 2,208.35
- withoul cooking faciities (RMA) 2/ 1,768.16 1,778.16 1,788,168 |ty T i N BT e I RRIER S B : e e
BLIND
- per couple 1,823.10 1,833.10 1,843.10 1,516.80 1,526.80 1,536.80 1,751.53 | 1,761.53 ; 177153 2,188.35 2,198.35 2,208.35
BLIND/AGED OR | ;
DISABLED
- per coupla 1,733.63 1,743.63 1,753.63 1,426.27 1,436.27 1,446.27 1,751.53 1,761.53 1,771.53 2,188.35 2,188.35 2,208.35
TITLE XIX MEDICAL FACILITY 1/ NON-MEDICAL OUT-CF-HOME CARE
Individual Couple Perscnal and Incidental Needs Maximum: $229 Minimum $130
Totai CAPI $43 $85 Care and Supervision Minimum: $417 Maximum 3515
SSISSP 53 105 Board and Room  $484 $484

2/ RMA - Restaurant Meals Aliowance - $80 Individual; $160 Couple

-10-




CalWORKs PAYMENT STANDARDS

Effective July 1, 2007 to August 31, 2007 ¥ Effective September 1, 2007 to September 30, 2008 ¥
REGION 1 REGION 2 REGION 1 REGION 2
Maximtm Maximum Maximum Maxirtum
Maximum Aid Maximum Aid Maximum Aid Maximum Aid
Aid Payment Aid Payment Aid Payment Aid Payment
Payment Nom- Payment Non- Payment Nor- Paymendt Non-
Assistance Unit| Exempt Exempt Assistance Unit] Exempt Exempt Assistance Unit| Exempt Exempt Assistance Unit] Exempt Exempt
Size 1/ t Size 1/ 1/ Size 2 2 Size 2/ 2!
1 413 372 1 382 353 1 308 359 1 378 340
2 877 606 2 646 576 2 853 S84 2 623 555
3 aza 750 3 800 714 3 808 723 3 771 685
4 an7 894 4 950 851 4 961 862 4 916 821
5 1,134 1,016 5 1,084 964 5 1,004 3980 5 1,045 934
& 1,274 1,142 8 1,215 1,088 6 1,228 1,101 5 1,172 1,049
7 1,400 1,255 7 1,336 1,183 7 1,350 1,210 T 1,288 1,150
8 1,528 1,367 a8 1,455 1,301 8 1,473 1,318 8 1,403 1,255
9 1,650 1477 9 1.574 1,406 9 1,591 1,424 ) 1,518 1,356
18 1,772 1,587 10 1,688 1,510 10 1,708 1,530 16 1,629 1,456
Mare than 10 1,772 1,687 Morte than 10 1,689 1510 More than 10 1,708 1,530 More than 10 1,629 1,456
Effective October 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009 ¥
REGION 1 REGION 2
Maximum Maximum
Maximum Aid Maximum Aid
Aid Payment Aid Payment
Payment Non- Payment Non-
Assistance Unit] Exempt Exempt Assistance Unit; Exempt Exempt
Size kY 3 Size 3/ 3/
1 378 341 k| 359 323
2 620 555 2 592 527
3 768 B87 23 732 655
4 913 819 4 870 780
5 1,039 8931 3 993 8av
6 1,168 1,046 & 1,113 987
7 1,283 1,150 7 1,224 1,083
8 1.389 1,252 8 1,333 1,182
g 1,611 1,353 9 1,442 1,288
10 1,624 1,454 10 1,548 1,383
More than 10 1,624 1,454 More than 10 1.548 1,383

1/ Due o the fate signing of the budget, the 3.7 percant 2007 COLA was issued for July and August

2/ Due to the 2007 cost-ol-iving adjustment suspension (pursuant Lo Chapter 117, Stalutes of 2007 (SB 84)} and the defay in the 2008 COLA ({pursuant o Chaplar 4, Statutes of 2007 {ABX3 G}, these MAP levels will remain in effect through September 2008,
3/ Due lg the proposed suspension of the 2008 COLA and the five percent grant reduction proposal, these MAP leveis will remain in effect from October 2008 through June 2009,



STATE OF CALIFORNIA : CalWORKs ESTIMATES BRANCH
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION TWO-PARENT FAMILIES MAY 2008 REVISE
(in 000's)
FY 200708 FY 2008-09
GRANTS 268,143 245,274
SERVICES 68,046 64,128
ADMINISTRATION 37,252 30,836
CHILD CARE 18,357 23,487
Total Cost of the Two Parent Program 391,798 363,725

-2 -



STATE OF CALIFCRNIA ESTIMATES BRANCH
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES NOVEMBER 2007
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

COMMUNITY CARE LICENSING
LICENSED FACILITIES

25.30 COMMUNITY CARE LICENSING
2006-07 2007-08 2008-09
State Licensed:
Day Care 56,209 55 717 55,493
24-hour Care 18,987 18,981 19,240
County Licensed:
Day Care 3,749 3,802 3,821
24-hour Care 7.575 7,436 7,300
TOTALS 86,520 85,936 85,854

-13 -



